

## **Oakland Unified School District**

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	08-2	760	Version:	1	Name:	Professional Services Contra New Teacher Support and De	•
Туре:	Agreement or Contract				Status:	Passed	
File created:	11/19/2008				In control:	Pupil Achievement	
On agenda:					Final action:	11/19/2008	
Enactment date:	11/19	9/2008			Enactment #:	08-1912	
Title:	Ratification by the State Administrator of Professional Services Contract between District and Linda Halpern, for the latter to provide intensive support in classroom management for teachers in West Oakland schools, providing coaching to 1 to 3 teachers each month to help the struggling teacher to create and maintain a positive effective learning environment for students, as described in the Scope of Work and incorporated herein by reference as though fully set forth, at New Teacher Support and Development, for the period of August 12, 2008 through June 30, 2009 at a cost not to exceed \$2860.00.						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. 08-2760 - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT - LINDA HALPER - NEW TEACHER SUPPORT AND DEVELOPMENT, 2. 08-2760 - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT - LINDA HALPER - NEW TEACHER SUPPORT AND DEVELOPMENT, 3. 08-2760 - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT - LINDA HALPER - NEW TEACHER SUPPORT AND DEVELOPMENT						
Contact:	Lisa.	Spielman	@ousd.k12	.ca.u	8		
Date	Ver.	Action By	1		Ac	tion	Result
11/19/2008	1	of Educa				lopted	Pass

Ratification by the State Administrator of Professional Services Contract between District and Linda Halpern, for the latter to provide intensive support in classroom management for teachers in West Oakland schools, providing coaching to 1 to 3 teachers each month to help the struggling teacher to create and maintain a positive effective learning environment for students, as described in the Scope of Work and incorporated herein by reference as though fully set forth, at New Teacher Support and Development, for the period of August 12, 2008 through June 30, 2009 at a cost not to exceed \$2860.00.

[Enter body here.]